

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

16-17062

Date sent

06/06/2016

Subject

Register of Gifts & Hospitality 2010-2016

Details of enquiry

I would like information on your organisation's gifts and hospitality register (or equivalent).

1. I would like a breakdown in the last five years, items which have been logged on your organisation's gifts and hospitality register by staff, detailing:
2. Date item was declared
3. Description of item
4. Reason for the gift/hospitality
5. Value
6. Whether the item was accepted or declined
7. Additionally, does your organisation have a monetary limit on gifts (ie gifts worth under £50 are allowed) and can cash gifts ever permitted?

Response Sent

The Trust's Gifts and Hospitality register, going back to the year 2010/11, is attached and follows overleaf;

Tavistock Portman NHS Foundation Trust
Register of Gifts Hospitality

Date	Received From	Received By (role)	Details of Hospitality	Estimated Price
2016/17				
13/04/2016	The City Corporate	Governance Manager	Event/dinner thanks for work on national archive	£100
2015/16				
18/12/2015	Patient	Clinician	Amazon Gift Card, given at the end of treatment. Acceptance agreed with Jo Stubley, team leader, as patient was insistent. Accepted on behalf of team.	£30
18/12/2015	Elena Rowland, ex-Governor	Trust Secretary	WHSmith gift card...£10?	£10
05/10/2015	(Given to) Nick Wood-Dow and a colleague, Chelgate consultancy	(given by) Director of FNP	Dinner with two contacts to discuss working with local councillors, to inform their understanding about the FNP programme.	£75
2014/15				
26/02/2015	HFMA	CEO	£25 Amazon voucher; thank you for speaking at conference	£25
03/12/2014	KPMG Healthcare and Public Sector	Deputy CEO and Director of Finance	Dinner to launch and discuss "What Works", report of a survey of healthcare transformation worldwide	£50
15/10/2014	Patient	Honorary Psychotherapist D591	card and money (money returned to patient on 15-10-14)	£50
16/06/2014	One Housing Group	CEO, Director CGF, Project Manager Relocation	Lunch provided as part of tour of One Housing Group sites.	£15 per person
02/06/2014	Patient/mother	Consultant Child & Adolescent Psychiatrist	Thank you card and necklace	£10

Tavistock Portman NHS Foundation Trust
Register of Gifts Hospitality

16/05/2014	KPMG	NED	Lunch at KPMG, year end audit review	£40
27/05/2014	Camden Foster Carer	Clinician	Gift voucher was offered and refused by the clinician	£20
2013/14				
Nothing to declare				
2012/13				
08/11/2012	Deloitte	Deputy Trust Chair	Dinner to hear Ed Smith, Chair of Audit and Risk at the National Commissioning Board	£100
08/11/2012	Deloitte	Trust Chair	Dinner to hear Ed Smith, Chair of Audit and Risk at the National Commissioning Board	£100
08/11/2012	Carer of Patient	Clinician	Pot of Hyacinths	£4
03/04/2012	Deloitte	Trust Chair	Dinner/networking event to hear Paul Corrigan on Commissioning	£100
03/04/2012	Deloitte	Deputy Trust Chair	Dinner/networking to hear Paul Corrigan on Commissioning	£100
2011/12				
Nothing to declare				
2010/11				
28/04/2010	Immaquulate	Staff Governor	Beauty Voucher from Immaquulate, a local beauty salon, for circulating special offer for NHS staff	£39.99